
 
 

 

  
 

  

   
   

 
 

    
    

 
   

Aetna Better Health®  of Virginia  
PO Box 818044 
Cleveland, OH 44181-8044 

Aetna Better  Health®  of  Virginia   
Provider Notification: Medicaid Precertification Optimization 

Dear Provider: 

Effective February 5, 2024, Aetna Better Health of Virginia will no longer require prior
 
authorization for the set of codes listed below. This is part of a larger optimization initiative
 
intended to improve operational efficiency and reduce unnecessary provider administration 

activity.
 

Questions?
   
Contact Provider Relations at 1-800-279-1878 (TTY: 711). They are available Monday
 
through Friday from 8 AM to 6 PM.
 

Provider Services
 
Aetna Better Health of Virginia
 



 
  
                    
                                    
                                     
                                        
                                    
                                 
                                    
                

                               
                                   
                        

                                         
                                     

                                    
                                         
                                    
                                         
                            
                               
                             
                           
                            
                             
                              
                                 
           
                           
                            
                                      
                             
                            
                                  
                              
            
                

                             
                         
   
                             
                            
                            
                            

                          
                               
             
                             
                             
                   
                             
                           
                              
                            
  
   
                             
                              
                             
                                  

 

Codes no longer requiring prior authorization: 
Code Description 
41899 UNLISTED PX DENTALVLR STRUX                
90999 UNLISTED DIALYSIS PROCEDURE 
90678 RSV VACC PREF BIVALENT IM 
92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 
95720 EEG PHY/QHP EA INCR W/VEEG 
95782 POLYSOM LT 6 YRS 4/GT PARAMTRS 
95783 POLYSOM LT 6 YRS CPAP/BILVL 
95805 MULTIPLE SLEEP LATENCY TEST                    
95811 POLYSOM 6/GT YRS CPAP 4/GT  PARM 
97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY 
97035 ULTRASOUND THERAPY                     
97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 
97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 
90999 UNLISTED DIALYSIS PROCEDURE 
97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 
97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/GT REGIONS 
97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 
A9277 TRANSMITTER; EXT NONDME INTRSTL CGM 
B4152 ENTRAL F NUTRITION CMPL CAL DENSE 
B4153 ENTRL F NUTRTN CMPL HYDROLYZD PROTS 
B4155 ENTRAL F NUTRITN INCMPL/MOD NUTRNTS 
B9002 ENTERAL NUTR INFUSION PUMP ANY TYPE 
E0260 HOS BED SEMI-ELEC W/RAIL W/MATTRSS 
E0425 STATION COMPRS GAS SYS PURCHASE; 
E0431 PRTBLE GASEOUS O2 SYS RENTAL; 
E0443 PORTBL O2 CONTENT GAS 1 MO SPLEQU  1 U             
E0455 O2 TENT EXCLD CROUP/PEDIATRIC TENTS 
E0601 CONTINUOUS POS AIRWAY PRESSURE DEVC 
E0630 PATIENT LIFT HYRAULIC/MECH 
E0652 PNEUMAT COMPRS W/CALBRT GRADNT PRSS 
E0781 AMB INFUS PUMP 1/MX CHANNL W/ADMIN 
E0951 HEEL LOOP/HOLDER ANY TYPE EACH 
E0971 MNL WC ACSS ANTI-TIPPING DEVC EA 
E0973 WC ACCSS ADJ HT DTACH ARMRST EA                   
E0990 WC ACCSS ELEV LEG REST CMPL ASSMBL             
E1028 WC ACCSS MANL SWINGAWAY OTH CNTRL 
E1390 O2 CONC 85PCT /GT 02 CONC PRSC FLW RATE 
E1392 PORTABLE OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR RENTAL 
E2211 MNL WC ACESS PNEUMAT PROPULSN TIRE 
E2231 MNL WC ACCESS SOLID SEAT SUPP BASE 
E2361 PWR WC ACSS 22NF SEALED LEAD BATTRY 
E2601 GEN WC SEAT CUSHN WIDTH LT  22 DEPTH 
E2611 GEN WC BACK CUSHN WIDTH LT  22 IN HT 
G0151 SRVC PT HOM HLTH/HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 
G0152 SRVC OT HOM HLTH/HOSPICE EA 15 MIN                 
G0153 SRVC SPCH&LANG PATH HH/HOSPIC EA 15 
G0155 SRVC CLINICAL SW HH/HOSPICE EA 15 
G0156 SRVC HH/HOSPICE AIDE EA 15 MIN               
G0157 SRVC PT ASSIST HH/HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 
G0158 SRVC OT ASSIST HH/HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 
G0299 DIR SNS RN HH/HOSPICE SET EA 15 MIN 
G0300 DIR SNS LPN HH/HOSPCE SET EA 15 MIN 
K0007 EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY WHEELCHAIR 
K0040 ADJUSTABLE ANGLE FOOTPLATE EACH 
K0738 PORT GASEOUS O2 SYS RNTL;HOM COMPRS 
S1040 CRANIAL REMOLD ORTHOT PED CUST FAB 
S9129 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY HOME PER DIEM 
S9131 PHYSICAL THERAPY; HOME PER DIEM 
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